10/12/2016 504047816

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4094478

PAIENI

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD JOHN COYNE	10/03/2016
ALAN J. O'DONNELL	09/23/2016
COLM PATRICK HEFFERNAN	09/28/2016
KEVIN B. MANNING	09/29/2016
MARK FORDE	09/28/2016
DAVID J. CLARKE	09/27/2016
THOMAS G. O'DWYER	10/04/2016
DAVID AHERNE	10/05/2016
MICHAEL A. LOOBY	10/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, PAR LA VILLE PLACE 14
Internal Address:	PAR LA VILLE ROAD
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15291742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADIRE.163A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYU S. MIN

REEL: 040000 FRAME: 0660 504047816

SIGNATURE:	/Kyu Min/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2016		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page1.tif			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page2.tif			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page3.tif			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#pag	e4.tif		
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#pag	e5.tif		
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page6.tif			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page7.tif			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page8.tif			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page9.tif			
source=ADIRE_163AAssignment#page10.tif			

PATENT REEL: 040000 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I am a named inventor, Edward John Coyne, Alan J. O'Donnell, Colm Patrick Heffernan, Kevin B. Manning, Mark Forde, David J. Clarke, Thomas G. O'Dwyer, David Aherne, or Michael A. Looby of residence listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE," (hereinafter referred to as "Application") and having internal reference number of APD5660-2-US;

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys or agents associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer No. 110,883 to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 15/291,742; Filing Date: October 12, 2016) the filing date and serial number of the Application when known;

WHEREAS, Analog Devices Global (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland with its registered office at Bay F1 Raheen Industrial Estate, Limerick, Ireland and its principal place of business at 3rd Floor, Par La Ville Place 14, Par La Ville Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the Application (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"), including any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer, and hereby agree to assign and transfer, to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Application and all patents which may be granted therefrom, and all related applications (e.g., any and all provisional applications, including but not limited to U.S. Patent Application No. 62/324,828, filed April 19, 2016), divisional applications, reissues, reexaminations, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, extensions thereof, design applications, applications in foreign countries, international applications, national phase applications, and the like). I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents, for the Invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also hereby assign and transfer, and hereby agree to assign and transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the Invention, the Application or any related application throughout the world, including all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application or any related application, including but not limited to: the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the Invention in Assignee's own name throughout the world, the right to claim priority from the Application or any related application when filing applications and obtaining patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for the Invention throughout the world, and all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the Invention and all rights to register the Invention in appropriate registries. I further agree to execute any and all powers of

ASSIGNMENT

attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in and to Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements to the Invention; and I will sign all lawful papers, execute all rightful assignments, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in and to Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions throughout the world. I irrevocably appoint Analog Devices, Inc. as my attorney-in-fact to execute on my behalf any documents deemed necessary by Analog Devices, Inc. to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries and jurisdictions throughout the world. I agree to testify and cooperate with Assignee in any judicial proceeding, administrative proceeding, post-grant proceeding, or other proceeding concerning the Invention (including litigation with a third party over any patent issued on the Invention), and Assignee agrees to cover my reasonable costs and expenses (if any).

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:	WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE
Full name of inventor:	Edward John Coyne
Inventor's signature:	Edward Coyne
Date:	10/3/2016
Inventor Home Address:	Coheroya House Athenry Co. Galway, Ireland
	Mel 11.
Witness's Print Name:	CONOR M'Loughlin
Witness's signature:	Cons 10hoy
Witness Home Address:	19 The Beeches, Ballina Co. Tipperary Ireland
	Co. Tipperary Ireland

Page 2

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Alan J. O'Donnell

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Inventor Home Address:

Witness's Print Name:

Witness's signature:

Witness Home Address:

Mostreros, Silverbeock, Mill Roed, Coebally, Limerick.

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Colm Patrick Heffeynan

Inventor's signature:

Inventor Home Address:

28th Sent 2016

Date:

Amaraha Linaint Indo

Witness's Print Name:

MARK FORDE

Witness's signature:

ROSS HOUSE, RI

Witness Home Address:

VENAGR, COURT TIARLA

IRELAND

Page 4

ASSIGNMENT

THE OF IDVENTION	Tit	le	of	Invention:
------------------	-----	----	----	------------

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Kevin B. Manning

Inventor's signature:

1/4/5/1/

Date:

1/29/2016

Inventor Home Address:

15 Paulornette Circle

Andover, MA 01810

USA

Witness's Print Name:

Arnand Sow

Witness's signature:

237 Sherburche Ave

Witness Home Address:

Typobaro 01873 MA

ASSIGNMENT

range of	^	W	*	
Title	OT.	1111/6	⊃m fra	On.
T 1-777	1 (1)	THAT	11111	OII.

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Mark Forde

Inventor's signature:

Illak lek

Date:

Dos Dest Dices

Inventor Home Address:

COUNTY TAPERIARY

IRFLAND

Witness's Print Name:

61m Heffernan

Witness's signature:

6 Carnagen Annacotta

Witness Home Address:

Limerick, Ireland

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

David J. Clarke

Inventor's signature:

Date:

David Cherka.

Inventor Home Address:

PATRICKSWELL LIMERICK, IRELAND

Witness's Print Name:

STEPHEN HEFERNAN

Witness's signature:

Witness Home Address:

THURLES, CO. TIPPERARY, IRELAND.

ASSIGNMENT

(1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
Title of Invention:	WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE		
Full name of inventor:	Thomas G. O'Dwyer		
Inventor's signature:	Thomas y. o Dry		
Date:	Oct 4 th , 2016		
Inventor Home Address:	62 Colonial Drive,		
	Arlington, MA 02474, U.S.A		
Witness's Print Name:	EILEEN P. PHIPPS		
Witness's signature:	Eile P. Phips Eile P. Phips 45 Leaune Dr., NORTH Andover, WA 01845		
Witness Home Address:	75 Leanne Dr., NORTH		
	KINDO OF		
	04 01 01 3 43		

ASSIGNMENT

Full name of inventor:	David Aherne
Inventor's signature:	DAVID AHERNE
Date:	05-007-2016
Inventor Home Address:	56 DAKFIELD, RAHEEN LIMERICK, IRELAND
Witness's Print Name:	BARRS KINSELLA
withoss s. Finit lyante.	DARROS KIDSECCA
Witness's signature:	Prefix
Witness Home Address:	65 GOLLDAVOHER, DOORADOYLE,

UWERICK

ASSIGNMENT

20174	C.T.	40.0
LILLE	of Inv	ention:

WEAR-OUT MONITOR DEVICE

Full name of inventor:

Michael A. Looby

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Inventor Home Address:

"Oshgrove", Roxborough
Ballysheedy to Lineral Ire Cond

Witness's Print Name:

Witness's signature:

Witness Home Address:

Spare ver Drhu
ways
wow place
Limen'cl

24008674 081516

Page 10